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Capability Annex 

OIML R 49:2013 

Class 1 Class 2 
Minimum flow rate (l/h) 
Maximum flow rate (m3/h) 
Minimum pipe size (mm) 

Maximum pipe size (mm) 

Water temperature 
classes 

T30 
T50 
T70 
T90 
T130 
T180 

T30/70 
T30/90 
T30/130 
T30/180 

T30 
T50 
T70 
T90 
T130 
T180 

T30/70 
T30/90 
T30/130 
T30/180 

Environmental tests 
(climatic, electromagnetic 
compatibility, magnetic 
field, etc.) 

Restrictions: 


	Class 1Minimum flow rate lh: 1
	Class 2Minimum flow rate lh: 1 
	Class 1Maximum flow rate m3h: 1200
	Class 2Maximum flow rate m3h: 1200
	Class 1Minimum pipe size mm: 10
	Class 2Minimum pipe size mm: 10
	Class 1Maximum pipe size mm: 450
	Class 2Maximum pipe size mm: 450
	Check Box21: 
	0: 
	0: Yes
	1: Yes

	1: 
	0: Yes
	1: Off

	2: 
	0: Yes
	1: Off

	3: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	4: 
	0: Off

	5: 
	0: Off


	Check Box22: 
	0: 
	0: Yes
	1: Yes

	1: 
	0: Yes
	1: Off

	2: 
	0: Yes
	1: Off

	3: 
	0: Off
	1: Off

	4: 
	0: Off

	5: 
	0: Off


	T180: All interference and disturbance tests are carried out at FORCE Technology Horsholm, see restrictions below
	Restrictions: Split of activities for OIML R 49:2013 Water Meters.1) Test laboratory FORCE Technology, Hørsholm conducts tests according to R49-1 Annex A "Performance tests for water meters with electronic devices.2) Test laboratory FORCE Technology, Brøndby performs all other R 49 tests and project management and compilation of test reports. 


