Capability Annex

OIML R 49:2013

	Class 1		Class 2	
Minimum flow rate (I/h)				
Maximum flow rate (m³/h)				
Minimum pipe size (mm)				
Maximum pipe size (mm)				
Water temperature	T30	T30/70	T30	T30/70
classes	T50	T30/90	T50	T30/90
	T70	T30/130	T70	T30/130
	T90	T30/180	T90	T30/180
	T130		T130	
	T180		T180	
Environmental tests (climatic, electromagnetic compatibility, magnetic field, etc.)				

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	.1		
Restrictions:			